

Rental Information

Thank you for your request to rent our timing equipment.

To ensure proper processing of your rental request, please complete the following steps, and follow up with us after faxing your agreement to make sure we received it. The earlier you send the form the more likely it is that we will have the equipment in stock to handle your request

1. Enclosed you will find our rental agreement for GP Sports Timing equipment. Please fill out all of the required information (including credit card number) and fax the form back to us at 404-891-5774 or scan and email to greg@gpsportstiming.com. Please be informed that rental equipment is available on a first come, first served basis and that the receipt of a rental agreement form **does not guarantee** that you will receive the desired equipment.

2. We will call you promptly to confirm the order and to tell you the price of the rental. All of our prices include shipping both directions except in the case of some last minute orders. We will enclose a return shipment UPS label in with your order. We will also tell you the expected date that you will receive the equipment as well as the due date that you must process the return shipment via the UPS system.

3. Payment must be made in full before equipment will be shipped. GP Sports Timing must have a credit card number or cash deposit on file to cover loss, damage, or late fees.

4. Please note that the rental of GP Sports Equipment equipment is only for the specified time and any equipment that is not processed by UPS by the due date will be charged to your credit card. If equipment is not returned by the date specified, **you will be charged 50% rental fee for each day the equipment is late.** The due date is the date the equipment must be dropped off at an authorized UPS agent and scanned into the UPS system. It is normally the first business day after the last day of your event. We realize, however, that every event is different and we will work with you if your event has special needs. Please contact us beforehand to discuss your situation.

If anything remains unclear, please do not hesitate to contact us at 404-954-1499.



Terms and Conditions for Renting GP Sports Timing Equipment

1. All rental equipment is available on a first-come first-served basis. Transportation costs are to be paid by GP Sports Timing and are included in the rental price.

2. All rental equipment remains the property of GP Sports Timing.

3. All rental equipment must be processed by an authorized UPS agent and scanned into the UPS system on or before the due date listed. Equipment that is returned late will result in a penalty fee, which equals 50% of the overall rental charge for each day it is late. The penalty fee will be determined based on the date and the time the return shipment is scanned into the UPS package delivery system. Equipment that is longer than 5 days overdue will be considered sold to the renter at the full list price. Please note that any delay in return of equipment could result in GP Sports Timing no longer giving you rental privileges.

4. Damaged or not returned equipment will be charged for the full retail price. Unfortunately, AMB does not repair transponders or manufacture replacement parts for transponders. Damage to decoders or computers will be charged as the lowest of the repair or replacement cost. Replacement costs are as follows: Pro/260 Transponder \$420, 160 Transponder \$285, Decoder \$3500, Charging Case \$1995, Computer \$850. All equipment is inspected by GP Sports Timing before shipping. It is the renter's responsibility to inspect the equipment upon receipt. Damaged equipment must be reported to GP Sports Timing upon receipt and prior to the contracted event. Any damage discovered after that time will be charged to the renter.

5. The renter is responsible for all loss and damage. This responsibility cannot be transferred to a third party (such as a racer). The renter is responsible for paying for all loss and damage immediately and then recovering any damages from a third party themselves.

6. A valid major credit card is required to get an authorization on the rental equipment.

7. Please do not write or put stickers on the transponders (or remove the GP sticker). You will be charged a cleaning fee of \$10.00 per transponder if they are returned with your stickers or writing.

8. GP Sports Timing reserves the right to refuse rental of equipment to any person/organization.

9. GP Sports Timing will make maximum effort to provide you the rental equipment on time and in good working order. HOWEVER, GP SPORTS TIMING CANNOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY PROBLEMS RELATED TO LATE ARRIVAL AND/ OR TECHNICAL DIFFICULTIES WITH THE RENTAL EQUIPMENT, EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED ABOVE IN THIS SECTION, GP SPORTS TIMING MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, NATURE OR DESCRIPTION, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH RESPECT TO THE RENTAL EQUIPMENT SUPPLIED OR PROVIDED HEREUNDER, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR ANY WARRANTY THAT THE SERVICES COMPLY WITH ANY FEDERAL, STATE, OR LOCAL LAW OR REGULATION, AND GP SPORTS TIMING HEREBY DISCLAIMS THE SAME.

10. In the event of any default by GP Sports Timing under this Agreement, the entire liability of GP Sports Timing and your (customer's) exclusive remedy shall be a refund of that portion of the fee paid by you as payment for those obligations under this Agreement, which have not been fulfilled as the result of GP Sports Timing's breach.

Notwithstanding any other provision of this Agreement, in no event shall the liability of GP Sports Timing to you in connection with this Agreement exceed the fee paid by you.

11. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Agreement, in no event shall either party be liable, whether in contract, tort or under any other legal theory, for lost profits or revenues, loss of use or similar economic loss, or for any indirect, special, incidental, consequential or similar damages arising out of or in connection with this Agreement, the technical support, or any advice or assistance provided here.

12. Contracted events can be cancelled up to one week prior to the starting date of the event. If a contract is cancelled later than one week prior to the starting date of the event a 50% cancellation fee will be charged.

13. There are no refunds for any reason (such as weather, change in need, or other acts of god) once the equipment has been released by GP Sports Timing.

By signing this form, you agree to the enclosed terms and conditions for renting GP Sports Timing equipment. Also, by signing this form, you are authorizing GP Sports Timing to charge your credit card for any penalty fees incurred for late or damaged equipment and the full replacement price for any lost or not returned equipment.

Signature___

Date_____

(404) 954-1499 (404) 891-5774 (fax) www.gpsportstiming.com



Eve	ent Information
Organization Name	Website
Renter Name	Date
Billing Address:	
City:	State:Zip:
Shipping Address (if different):	
City:	StateZip:
Cell Phone:	Work Phone:
Home Phone:	Email
Credit Card Type:Credit Card Number	
Security Code (4 digits on front of AE or last three d	ligits on back of MC/Visa):
Cardholder's Name:	Expiration Date
*****	*******
Event Name/Date	Date Equipment Required
If you are reserving equipment for multiple dates ple	ease include them on a separate page
Equipment:	
Transponders: TypeQuantity	
Laptops with Orbits 4 SP1 loaded: Quantity	
TranX2 Single Loop Decoders: Quantity	
Co-ax (buy): Quantity B	Bag of 50 AMB TX2 Holders: Quantity
Loops (buy): Quantity	

(404) 954-1499 (404) 891-5774 (fax) www.gpsportstiming.com